
                        WIAA Division 1 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                                        Menomonie High School
                                        Menomonie, Wisconsin
                                          October 21, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                            Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5651  Sara Mlodik              12  D. C. Everest                   18:27.7  5:57  i 
      2    2 5767  Marah Benedict           11  New Richmond                    18:34.0  5:59  i 
      3    3 5750  Lauren McCalla           10  Menomonie                       19:08.2  6:10  t 
      4    4 5748  Brooklyn Hoff            12  Menomonie                       19:17.1  6:13  t 
      5    5 5852  Elexa Marciniak          11  Wausau West                     19:25.9  6:16  t 
      6    6 5814  Tayler Mcmeekin          11  Superior                        19:31.3  6:17  i 
      7    7 5731  Natalie Scharenbroch     10  Marshfield                      19:41.7  6:21  i 
      8    8 5626  Jordan Chen              12  Chippewa Falls                  20:01.1  6:27  i 
      9    9 5858  Celia Sinz               11  Wausau West                     20:02.3  6:27  t 
     10   10 5711  Lyla Vlcek               11  Hudson                          20:14.6  6:31    
     11   11 5665  Lindsay Berg             11  Eau Claire Memorial             20:21.1  6:34    
     12   12 5855  Leah Ottosen             12  Wausau West                     20:23.4  6:34  t 
     13   13 5671  Charlotte Willems        11  Eau Claire Memorial             20:25.2  6:35    
     14   14 5749  Madison Lehman           12  Menomonie                       20:38.0  6:39  t 
     15   15 5726  Adeline Lonsdale          9  Marshfield                      20:47.7  6:42    
     16   16 5634  Noelle Simetkosky        11  Chippewa Falls                  20:53.0  6:44    
     17   17 5829  Elliana Graham            9  Wausau East                     20:59.7  6:46    
     18   18 5709  Leah Schiltgen            9  Hudson                          21:00.3  6:46    
     19   19 5667  Avery Lentz              11  Eau Claire Memorial             21:00.7  6:46    
     20   20 5787  Olive Halvorson          10  River Falls                     21:01.2  6:46    
     21   21 5768  Madison Benzer            9  New Richmond                    21:01.7  6:47    
     22   22 5668  Nora Mecikalski          11  Eau Claire Memorial             21:03.0  6:47    
     23   23 5747  Bella Drake               9  Menomonie                       21:04.1  6:47  t 
     24   24 5853  Victoria Myers           12  Wausau West                     21:04.9  6:48  t 
     25   25 5672  Ava Wozney               12  Eau Claire Memorial             21:05.5  6:48    
     26   26 5670  Adeline Viergutz         11  Eau Claire Memorial             21:10.7  6:49    
     27   27 5807  Elena Almonte            10  Superior                        21:15.9  6:51    
     28   28 5753  Emmalee Rockwell         12  Menomonie                       21:16.7  6:51  t 
     29   29 5703  Rebecca Belany           12  Hudson                          21:18.5  6:52    
     30   30 5773  Reese Nichols            11  New Richmond                    21:19.1  6:52    
     31   31 5849  Claire Chellevold        10  Wausau West                     21:19.1  6:52  t 
     32   32 5746  Kyah Barnhart            10  Menomonie                       21:26.4  6:55  t 
     33   33 5669  Elyse Thomas              9  Eau Claire Memorial             21:28.0  6:55    
     34   34 5832  Audrie Schmitt           11  Wausau East                     21:31.7  6:56    
     35   35 5752  Sara Palmer              10  Menomonie                       21:31.9  6:56  t 
     36   36 5688  Linnea Mowinckel         12  Eau Claire North                21:34.3  6:57    
     37   37 5728  Ava Raab                 12  Marshfield                      21:35.2  6:57    
     38   38 5708  Eliana Maxwell            9  Hudson                          21:36.2  6:58    
     39   39 5706  Britta Holter            11  Hudson                          21:39.4  6:59    
     40   40 5788  Lilly Jensen             12  River Falls                     21:44.4  7:00    
     41   41 5630  Abby Merconti            11  Chippewa Falls                  21:44.7  7:00    
     42   42 5646  Lauren Bouffleur         12  D. C. Everest                   21:46.2  7:01    
     43   43 5710  Olivia Thompson          10  Hudson                          21:50.6  7:02    
     44   44 5734  Carolina Sullenger       12  Marshfield                      21:51.0  7:02    
     45   45 5704  Olivia Burkart           10  Hudson                          21:57.8  7:05    
     46   46 5786  Afton Gillis             10  River Falls                     21:58.9  7:05    
     47   47 5766  Maddi Balduc              9  New Richmond                    21:59.3  7:05    
     48   48 5856  Madi Phelps              12  Wausau West                     22:09.5  7:08  t 
     49   49 5851  Becca Jensen             10  Wausau West                     22:13.8  7:10  t 
     50   50 5774  Elizabeth Perry          12  New Richmond                    22:24.3  7:13    
     51   51 5769  Katelyn Doehrmann        12  New Richmond                    22:30.2  7:15    
     52   52 5732  Natalie Schmitt           9  Marshfield                      22:30.9  7:15    
     53   53 5722  Kassidy Christopher      10  Marshfield                      22:38.7  7:18    
     54   54 5828  Margaret Bennett         10  Wausau East                     22:41.5  7:19    
     55   55 5772  Malia Matthias            9  New Richmond                    22:49.6  7:21    
     56   56 5628  Zoey Eckwright           10  Chippewa Falls                  22:56.3  7:23    
     57   57 5631  Avery Mueller             9  Chippewa Falls                  22:59.0  7:24    
     58   58 5794  Anna Weyer               11  River Falls                     23:07.6  7:27    
     59   59 5683  Claire Gannon            12  Eau Claire North                23:08.5  7:27    
     60   60 5833  McKaea Taylor             9  Wausau East                     23:09.2  7:28    
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     61   61 5627  Lizzy Dallas             11  Chippewa Falls                  23:10.0  7:28    
     62   62 5686  Teresa Luedtke           12  Eau Claire North                23:12.5  7:29    
     63   63 5629  Ireland McQuillan        12  Chippewa Falls                  23:13.0  7:29    
     64   64 5724  Ava Forst                 9  Marshfield                      23:15.5  7:30    
     65   65 5793  Abigail Treichel         10  River Falls                     23:21.6  7:32    
     66   66 5649  Jenna Koch               11  D. C. Everest                   23:41.1  7:38    
     67   67 5806  Veronica Acurero         10  Superior                        23:41.9  7:38    
     68   68 5648  Cecelia Hoffmann         10  D. C. Everest                   23:42.0  7:38    
     69   69 5809  Nadia Bjerketvedt        11  Superior                        23:48.4  7:40    
     70   70 5815  Lili Sakuray             10  Superior                        24:00.2  7:44    
     71   71 5647  Emma Dadabo              10  D. C. Everest                   24:07.1  7:46    
     72   72 5689  KIANNA SCHUBERT          11  Eau Claire North                24:15.0  7:49    
     73   73 5812  Abbryelle Hatinger        9  Superior                        24:37.9  7:56    
     74   74 5795  Rachel Winter            12  River Falls                     24:44.8  7:58    
     75   75 5827  Hailey Bass              10  Wausau East                     25:07.2  8:06    
     76   76 5790  Dianna Lother            10  River Falls                     25:08.2  8:06    
     77   77 5811  Ava Gudowski             11  Superior                        25:28.3  8:12    
     78   78 5684  Anissa Goodell            9  Eau Claire North                25:39.5  8:16    
     79   79 5831  Anja Oestreich            9  Wausau East                     25:48.3  8:19    
     80   80 5650  Ashlyn Loomans           10  D. C. Everest                   26:06.1  8:25    
     81   81 5654  Krista Via               11  D. C. Everest                   26:26.9  8:31    
     82   82 5687  Alyssa Manteufel         10  Eau Claire North                27:02.4  8:43    
     83   83 5691  Jasmine Sylvester        11  Eau Claire North                27:05.6  8:44    
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       1.    72  Menomonie                                  (20:16.9  101:24.1 2:08.5)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Lauren McCalla            10 19:08.2
       2      4  Brooklyn Hoff             12 19:17.1
       3     14  Madison Lehman            12 20:38.0
       4     23  Bella Drake                9 21:04.1
       5     28  Emmalee Rockwell          12 21:16.7
       6   ( 32) Kyah Barnhart             10 21:26.4
       7   ( 35) Sara Palmer               10 21:31.9

       2.    81  Wausau West                                (20:27.2  102:15.6 1:53.2)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Elexa Marciniak           11 19:25.9
       2      9  Celia Sinz                11 20:02.3
       3     12  Leah Ottosen              12 20:23.4
       4     24  Victoria Myers            12 21:04.9
       5     31  Claire Chellevold         10 21:19.1
       6   ( 48) Madi Phelps               12 22:09.5
       7   ( 49) Becca Jensen              10 22:13.8

       3.    90  Eau Claire Memorial                        (20:47.1  103:55.5 0:44.4)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Lindsay Berg              11 20:21.1
       2     13  Charlotte Willems         11 20:25.2
       3     19  Avery Lentz               11 21:00.7
       4     22  Nora Mecikalski           11 21:03.0
       5     25  Ava Wozney                12 21:05.5
       6   ( 26) Adeline Viergutz          11 21:10.7
       7   ( 33) Elyse Thomas               9 21:28.0

       4.   134  Hudson                                     (21:09.8  105:49.0 1:24.8)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Lyla Vlcek                11 20:14.6
       2     18  Leah Schiltgen             9 21:00.3
       3     29  Rebecca Belany            12 21:18.5
       4     38  Eliana Maxwell             9 21:36.2
       5     39  Britta Holter             11 21:39.4
       6   ( 43) Olivia Thompson           10 21:50.6
       7   ( 45) Olivia Burkart            10 21:57.8

       5.   150  New Richmond                               (21:03.7  105:18.4 3:50.3)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Marah Benedict            11 18:34.0
       2     21  Madison Benzer             9 21:01.7
       3     30  Reese Nichols             11 21:19.1
       4     47  Maddi Balduc               9 21:59.3
       5     50  Elizabeth Perry           12 22:24.3
       6   ( 51) Katelyn Doehrmann         12 22:30.2
       7   ( 55) Malia Matthias             9 22:49.6

       6.   155  Marshfield                                 (21:17.3  106:26.5 2:49.2)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Natalie Scharenbroch      10 19:41.7
       2     15  Adeline Lonsdale           9 20:47.7
       3     37  Ava Raab                  12 21:35.2
       4     44  Carolina Sullenger        12 21:51.0
       5     52  Natalie Schmitt            9 22:30.9
       6   ( 53) Kassidy Christopher       10 22:38.7
       7   ( 64) Ava Forst                  9 23:15.5
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       7.   178  Chippewa Falls                             (21:42.9  108:34.1 2:57.9)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Jordan Chen               12 20:01.1
       2     16  Noelle Simetkosky         11 20:53.0
       3     41  Abby Merconti             11 21:44.7
       4     56  Zoey Eckwright            10 22:56.3
       5     57  Avery Mueller              9 22:59.0
       6   ( 61) Lizzy Dallas              11 23:10.0
       7   ( 63) Ireland McQuillan         12 23:13.0

       8.   229  River Falls                                (22:14.8  111:13.7 2:20.4)
     ====================================================
       1     20  Olive Halvorson           10 21:01.2
       2     40  Lilly Jensen              12 21:44.4
       3     46  Afton Gillis              10 21:58.9
       4     58  Anna Weyer                11 23:07.6
       5     65  Abigail Treichel          10 23:21.6
       6   ( 74) Rachel Winter             12 24:44.8
       7   ( 76) Dianna Lother             10 25:08.2

       9.   239  Superior                                   (22:27.6  112:17.7 4:28.9)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Tayler Mcmeekin           11 19:31.3
       2     27  Elena Almonte             10 21:15.9
       3     67  Veronica Acurero          10 23:41.9
       4     69  Nadia Bjerketvedt         11 23:48.4
       5     70  Lili Sakuray              10 24:00.2
       6   ( 73) Abbryelle Hatinger         9 24:37.9
       7   ( 77) Ava Gudowski              11 25:28.3

      10.   240  Wausau East                                (22:41.9  113:29.3 4:07.5)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Elliana Graham             9 20:59.7
       2     34  Audrie Schmitt            11 21:31.7
       3     54  Margaret Bennett          10 22:41.5
       4     60  McKaea Taylor              9 23:09.2
       5     75  Hailey Bass               10 25:07.2
       6   ( 79) Anja Oestreich             9 25:48.3

      11.   248  D. C. Everest                              (22:20.9  111:44.1 5:39.4)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Sara Mlodik               12 18:27.7
       2     42  Lauren Bouffleur          12 21:46.2
       3     66  Jenna Koch                11 23:41.1
       4     68  Cecelia Hoffmann          10 23:42.0
       5     71  Emma Dadabo               10 24:07.1
       6   ( 80) Ashlyn Loomans            10 26:06.1
       7   ( 81) Krista Via                11 26:26.9

      12.   307  Eau Claire North                           (23:34.0  117:49.8 4:05.2)
     ====================================================
       1     36  Linnea Mowinckel          12 21:34.3
       2     59  Claire Gannon             12 23:08.5
       3     62  Teresa Luedtke            12 23:12.5
       4     72  KIANNA SCHUBERT           11 24:15.0
       5     78  Anissa Goodell             9 25:39.5
       6   ( 82) Alyssa Manteufel          10 27:02.4
       7   ( 83) Jasmine Sylvester         11 27:05.6


